

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Truxton Corporation Announces Cash Dividend

NASHVILLE, TN, April 21, 2016 – Truxton Corporation (OTCPK: TRUX), a financial holding company and the parent of Truxton Trust Company, announced that its Board of Directors has approved a semi-annual cash dividend of \$0.36 per common share payable June 29, 2016 to shareholders of record as of June 8, 2016. This represents a 20% increase over the previously announced cash dividend.

About Truxton Trust

<u>Truxton Trust Company</u> is a full-service bank and wealth management firm organized in 2003. Truxton Trust services include personal and business loans, depository accounts, wealth management and trust services. Personal, expert service is the bank's hallmark. Customers benefit from direct contact with senior-level, experienced bank executives who have decision-making authority and a full understanding of the local community and the client's relationship with the bank.

Investor Relations
Andrew May
615-515-1707
andrew.may@truxtontrust.com

Media Relations
Tamara Schoeplein
615-515-1714
tamara.schoeplein@truxtontrust.com

###